BIKEPARK

Routine

Minimum labour charge
Chain repair
Chain fit

Puncture repair ( + cost of tube) TO HELP MAKE CYCLING

GREEN WE RESPONSIBLY

& SAFELY RECYCLE BOTH

INNER-TUBES
& TYRES

Tyre/Tubeless Tyre Replacement (+ cost of tyre/sealant)
Tubeless Conversion (+ cost of parts)

RockShox Reverb Bleed

Gear service (set-up using current cables)

Cable actuated seat post cable replacement

BB replacement

Headset service

Cleaning charge - Local to the area being worked on

e

ake pad fit

Hydraulic brake bleed - Per brake

Hydraulic brake hose shorten & bleed (+ cost of parts)
Hydraulic hose replacement & bleed (+ cost of parts)
New brake fit

CeBike

Diagnostic checks/firmware update & report
Bosch battery capacity test & report
Non-warranty repairs

All full suspension frames

Minor true & tension

Full wheel tension

Wheel build

Spoke replacement (+ cost of parts)

Hub service

Chris King rear hub maintenance

Chris King full service for front hub (+ cost of Snap Ring and Seal Kit)
Chris King full service for rear hub (+ cost of Snap Ring and Seal Kit)

Suspension Servicing

Lower leg maintenance

Air shock - Air sleeve maintenance
Fork removal & refit for service

Shock removal & refit for service

Fork fitting

Shock bush replacement

Full service for fork, shock or seatpost

Checkover service
Standard service
Pro service

Boxed bike build
Frame Protection supply & fit

PARTS ARE NOT All parts fitted as part of service work remain the property of

INCLUDED UNLESS BikePark Wales until paid for. Workshop lead times vary, please get
STATED in touch if you have any questions: workshop@bikeparkwales.com

£12.50
£12.50
£12.50
£12.50
£12.50
£20.00
£25.00
£12.50

From £20.00

£25.00
£25.00
£15.00

£12.50
£25.00
£30.00
£40.00
£40.00

£30.00
£30.00

Quote on request

Frame Bearing Change '_

Quote on request

TWheel

£20.00
£30.00

From £50.00

£20.00
£25.00
£25.00
£30.00
£45.00

£40.00
£40.00
£17.50
£17.50
£25.00
£17.50

Quote on request

Complete Service I

£80.00

£110.00
£180.00

£75.00

Quote on request

Space is a premium, therefore bikes must be collected within seven days of work being
completed. After this, a £5.00 per day bike storage charge is added. In some cases
labour prices may vary, depending on the complexity of the job required.



