

## WORKSHOP PRICE LIST



Routine	RRP
Minimum labour charge	£12.50
Chain repair	£12.50
Chain fit	£12.50
Puncture repair ( + cost of tube)  TO HELP MAKE CYCLING	£12.50
Tyro/Tubologo Tyro Poplacomont /+ cost of tyro/coalant)	£12.50
Tubeless Conversion (+ cost of parts)  GREEN WE RESPONSIBLY	£20.00
RockShox Reverb Bleed	£25.00
Gear service (set-up using current cables)  INNER-TUBES	£12.50
Cable actuated seat post cable replacement	From £20.00
BB replacement	£25.00
Headset service	£25.00
Cleaning charge - Local to the area being worked on	£15.00
Brakes	
Brake pad fit	£12.50
Hydraulic brake bleed - Per brake	£25.00
Hydraulic brake hose shorten & bleed (+ cost of parts)	£30.00
Hydraulic hose replacement & bleed (+ cost of parts)	£40.00
New brake fit	£40.00
e <mark>Bike</mark>	
Diagnostic checks/firmware update & report	£30.00
Bosch battery capacity test & report	£30.00
Non-warranty repairs	Quote on request
Frame Bearing Change	
All full suspension frames	Quote on request
Wheel	
Wheel Minor true & tension	£20.00
Minor true & tension	£20.00 £30.00
Minor true & tension Full wheel tension	
Minor true & tension Full wheel tension Wheel build	£30.00
Minor true & tension Full wheel tension Wheel build Spoke replacement (+ cost of parts)	£30.00 From £50.00
Minor true & tension Full wheel tension Wheel build Spoke replacement (+ cost of parts) Hub service	£30.00 From £50.00 £20.00
Minor true & tension Full wheel tension Wheel build Spoke replacement (+ cost of parts) Hub service Chris King rear hub maintenance	£30.00 From £50.00 £20.00 £25.00
	£30.00 From £50.00 £20.00 £25.00
Minor true & tension Full wheel tension Wheel build Spoke replacement (+ cost of parts) Hub service Chris King rear hub maintenance Chris King full service for front hub (+ cost of Snap Ring and Seal Kit) Chris King full service for rear hub (+ cost of Snap Ring and Seal Kit)	£30.00 From £50.00 £20.00 £25.00 £25.00 £30.00
Minor true & tension  Full wheel tension  Wheel build  Spoke replacement (+ cost of parts)  Hub service  Chris King rear hub maintenance  Chris King full service for front hub (+ cost of Snap Ring and Seal Kit)  Chris King full service for rear hub (+ cost of Snap Ring and Seal Kit)	£30.00 From £50.00 £20.00 £25.00 £25.00 £30.00
Minor true & tension  Full wheel tension  Wheel build  Spoke replacement (+ cost of parts)  Hub service  Chris King rear hub maintenance  Chris King full service for front hub (+ cost of Snap Ring and Seal Kit)  Chris King full service for rear hub (+ cost of Snap Ring and Seal Kit)  Suspension Servicing  Lower leg maintenance	£30.00 From £50.00 £20.00 £25.00 £25.00 £30.00 £45.00
Minor true & tension  Full wheel tension  Wheel build  Spoke replacement (+ cost of parts)  Hub service  Chris King rear hub maintenance  Chris King full service for front hub (+ cost of Snap Ring and Seal Kit)  Chris King full service for rear hub (+ cost of Snap Ring and Seal Kit)  Suspension Servicing  Lower leg maintenance  Air shock - Air sleeve maintenance	£30.00 From £50.00 £20.00 £25.00 £25.00 £30.00 £45.00
Minor true & tension  Full wheel tension  Wheel build  Spoke replacement (+ cost of parts)  Hub service  Chris King rear hub maintenance  Chris King full service for front hub (+ cost of Snap Ring and Seal Kit)  Chris King full service for rear hub (+ cost of Snap Ring and Seal Kit)  Suspension Servicing  Lower leg maintenance  Air shock - Air sleeve maintenance  Fork removal & refit for service	£30.00 From £50.00 £20.00 £25.00 £25.00 £30.00 £45.00
Minor true & tension  Full wheel tension  Wheel build  Spoke replacement (+ cost of parts)  Hub service  Chris King rear hub maintenance  Chris King full service for front hub (+ cost of Snap Ring and Seal Kit)  Chris King full service for rear hub (+ cost of Snap Ring and Seal Kit)  Suspension Servicing  Lower leg maintenance  Air shock - Air sleeve maintenance  Fork removal & refit for service  Shock removal & refit for service	£30.00 From £50.00 £20.00 £25.00 £25.00 £30.00 £45.00
Minor true & tension Full wheel tension Wheel build Spoke replacement (+ cost of parts) Hub service Chris King rear hub maintenance Chris King full service for front hub (+ cost of Snap Ring and Seal Kit) Chris King full service for rear hub (+ cost of Snap Ring and Seal Kit) Suspension Servicing	£30.00 From £50.00 £20.00 £25.00 £25.00 £30.00 £45.00 £40.00 £17.50 £17.50
Minor true & tension  Full wheel tension  Wheel build  Spoke replacement (+ cost of parts)  Hub service  Chris King rear hub maintenance  Chris King full service for front hub (+ cost of Snap Ring and Seal Kit)  Chris King full service for rear hub (+ cost of Snap Ring and Seal Kit)  Suspension Servicing  Lower leg maintenance  Air shock - Air sleeve maintenance  Fork removal & refit for service  Shock removal & refit for service  Fork fitting  Shock bush replacement	£30.00 From £50.00 £20.00 £25.00 £30.00 £30.00 £45.00  £40.00 £17.50 £17.50 £25.00
Minor true & tension Full wheel tension Wheel build Spoke replacement (+ cost of parts) Hub service Chris King rear hub maintenance Chris King full service for front hub (+ cost of Snap Ring and Seal Kit) Chris King full service for rear hub (+ cost of Snap Ring and Seal Kit) Suspension Servicing Lower leg maintenance Air shock - Air sleeve maintenance Fork removal & refit for service Shock removal & refit for service Fork fitting Shock bush replacement Full service for fork, shock or seatpost	£30.00 From £50.00 £20.00 £25.00 £25.00 £30.00 £45.00  £40.00 £17.50 £17.50 £25.00 £17.50
Minor true & tension Full wheel tension Wheel build Spoke replacement (+ cost of parts) Hub service Chris King rear hub maintenance Chris King full service for front hub (+ cost of Snap Ring and Seal Kit) Chris King full service for rear hub (+ cost of Snap Ring and Seal Kit) Suspension Servicing Lower leg maintenance Air shock - Air sleeve maintenance Fork removal & refit for service Shock removal & refit for service Fork fitting Shock bush replacement Full service for fork, shock or seatpost Complete Service	£30.00 From £50.00 £20.00 £25.00 £25.00 £30.00 £45.00  £40.00 £17.50 £17.50 £25.00 £17.50
Minor true & tension  Full wheel tension  Wheel build  Spoke replacement (+ cost of parts)  Hub service  Chris King rear hub maintenance  Chris King full service for front hub (+ cost of Snap Ring and Seal Kit)  Chris King full service for rear hub (+ cost of Snap Ring and Seal Kit)  Suspension Servicing  Lower leg maintenance  Air shock - Air sleeve maintenance  Fork removal & refit for service  Shock removal & refit for service  Fork fitting	£30.00 From £50.00 £20.00 £25.00 £25.00 £30.00 £45.00  £40.00 £17.50 £17.50 £25.00 £17.50 Quote on request
Minor true & tension Full wheel tension Wheel build Spoke replacement (+ cost of parts) Hub service Chris King rear hub maintenance Chris King full service for front hub (+ cost of Snap Ring and Seal Kit) Chris King full service for rear hub (+ cost of Snap Ring and Seal Kit) Suspension Servicing Lower leg maintenance Air shock - Air sleeve maintenance Fork removal & refit for service Shock removal & refit for service Fork fitting Shock bush replacement Full service for fork, shock or seatpost  Complete Service Checkover service	£30.00 From £50.00 £20.00 £25.00 £25.00 £30.00 £45.00  £40.00 £17.50 £17.50 £25.00 £17.50 Quote on request
Minor true & tension  Full wheel tension  Wheel build  Spoke replacement (+ cost of parts)  Hub service  Chris King rear hub maintenance  Chris King full service for front hub (+ cost of Snap Ring and Seal Kit)  Chris King full service for rear hub (+ cost of Snap Ring and Seal Kit)  Suspension Servicing  Lower leg maintenance  Air shock - Air sleeve maintenance  Fork removal & refit for service  Shock removal & refit for service  Fork fitting  Shock bush replacement  Full service for fork, shock or seatpost  Complete Service  Checkover service  Standard service	£30.00 From £50.00 £20.00 £25.00 £25.00 £30.00 £45.00  £40.00 £17.50 £17.50 £25.00 £17.50 Quote on request  £80.00 £110.00